EMMERGAS

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
SSSSSSSS

29/09/15

3.025681

SUPER CAESAR 17 4 ERP




CODE

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER START OF
SERIES

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

40
41

42

43
44

45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

1.031135

3.014306

3.021924

1.020058
1.1572
1.0110

1.034615
1.5899
1.025064
1.025894
1.023992
1.017701
1.033229
1.010337
1.010500

1.4066
1.2402

1.025891
1.0152

1.027009
3.021021
1.015637
1.025380
1.027012
1.027004
1.017228
1.033620
1.029907
1.030294
1.029921
1.038485
1.017424
1.029901
1.030380
1.030329
1.031755
1.033136
1.8251
1.026948

1.0278
1.026930
1.034405

1.1656

1.2170
1.018948

1.2275

1.4246
1.016246

1.7622
1.030219

2.014286
2.014518
2.014281
2.014283
2.014279
2.014278
2.014525
2.012236
2.014277
2.014285
2.014280
1.029280
2.014284
2.012897
2.0381

1.013186
1.014365
1.029920
1.029909
1.029904
1.029903
1.026515
1.019751
1.029905
1.019750

"Blister" connection group

Complete control panel

Tube fitting (Vabco, d.14, -1/2"M)
Ball valve (Vabco, d.14, 1/2" M)
Crossheaded flat pointed self-tapping

screw (4,2x13)

Black silicone pipe (4x8)

Wall plug package (d.10x50)
Silicone fairlead (d.12,5)

Red peroxide epdm gasket (d.60)
Gasket (24x16x2)

85°C clicson thermostat

Fitting (G1/2" M-F)

Air pressure switch

Spring pipe clamp for silicone pipe
(d.22)

Self-tapping screw (3,5x9,5)
Crossheaded flat pointed self-tapping
screw (3,9x6,5)

Heat exchanger

Crossheaded self-tapping screw
(3,9x9,5)

Silicone fairlead (d.2)

Ignition electrode group

Hose union for silicone pipe
D.h.w. NTC probe

Flow limiter (12 litres)

Cover, d.18 hole
Anti-condensation pipe fitting

Fan

D.14 pipe, gas connection

D.14 pipe,flowmeter - safety valve
Hot water outlet pipe (d.14)
Frontal frame

Flange, inlet - outlet

Gas valve - manifold pipe (d.14)
Burner (14 ramps)

G20 14 ramps gas manifold

14 ramps LPG gas manifold

Flow switch

0OV15 check valve

Connection pipe (d.14) for cold inlet

and hot outlet

Gasket in flexoid (28x21x2)
Lowered brass nut (1/2"F)

Gasket (18,5x11,5x2)

Nickel-plated crosshead self-tapping
screw (3,5x6,4)

Crossheaded screw (M4x8)

Cold water inlet valve - filter holder
fitting pipe (d.14)

Flat pointed crossheaded self-tapping
screw (4,2x9,5)

Lock washer (M4)

Crossheaded self-forming screw

(M4x8)

Flue diaphragm (d.46)

Cone pointed crossheaded self-
tapping screw (4,2x6,5)

Lx angle bracket, burner

Air distribution plate

Rx angle bracket, burner
Bottom plate

Sealed chamber back panel
Sealed chamber side panel
Flue hood rear cover

Flue hood front cover

Bracket, control panel mount
Bracket, gas valve mount
Burner air closing plate

Cap for hole d.80

Casing framework

Angle bracket Lx-Rx,casing fixing
Nut (1/2" F) for flanged end pipe
(d.14)

Screw (M3,5x16)

SIT 845 gas valve with connections
Acoustic insulation panel

PCB

Control panel bezel

Control panel back cover

Gas valve connector

Silicone fairlead (d.6,5)
Adhesive for display

Silicone fairlead (d.4)

|Control panel push-button

73
74
75

76
77

78
79

80
81

82

1.029902
1.2268
1.035248

1.4072
1.4139

1.7908
1.7967

3.021356
1.012261

1.013154

Knob

3.68x1.78 O-ring, nitrile, 70 sh
Crossheaded self-tapping screw
(3x10)

Clip with clamp screw hole
Crossheaded self-tapping screw
(3,9x13)

Black cable clamp

Crossheaded self-tapping screw
(3,5x19)

Sealed chamber cover group
Crossheaded swageform screw
(M6x30)

Adhesive foam strip (d.15x3)




